Electrical Installations Work at State Bank of 

India, Gangi Bazar (New Branch) under 

RBO-IV, AO Gorakhpur. 

2. Time allowed for completion : 45 calendar days from the date of issue of 

Work Order/ handing over of site. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.5,150.00 (Rupees Five thousand One 

hundred Fifty only)/ EMD exemption may 

given to MSME firms on submission of valid 

supporting documents. 

4. Security Deposit : As per clause No. 6.1, Page 4 of Instructions 

to the Tenders) 

5. Additional Security Deposit (ASD) : i. ASD/APG shall be applicable if the bid